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TRUFFLE INGREDIENTS

Allergen Information: Fairytale Truffles® contain dairy, eggs, wheat and soy. Some truffles also contain tree nuts.
They are made in a facility that processes peanuts.

CARAMEL TRUFFLE

Sugar, caramel (sugar, corn syrup, liquid sugar, skim milk, palm

oil, butter, salt, mono and diglycerides, natural flavor, soy lecithin),
butter (milk), eggs, unsweetened Belgian chocolate, flour (wheat
flour, niacin, iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid),
baking powder (calcium acid phosphate, bicarbonate of soda,
cornstarch), bittersweet enrobing chocolate (unsweetened chocolate,
sugar, cocoa butter, soy lecithin, natural vanilla flavor).

CHOCOLATE CHIP TRUFFLE

Sugar, butter (milk), eggs, semi-sweet chocolate chips (sugar,
chocolate liquor, cocoa butter, soy lecithin, ground vanilla beans),
unsweetened Belgian chocolate, flour (wheat flour, niacin, iron,
thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), baking powder (calcium
acid phosphate, bicarbonate of soda, cornstarch), bittersweet
enrobing chocolate (unsweetened chocolate, sugar, cocoa butter, soy
lecithin, natural vanilla flavor).

ESPRESSO NIB TRUFFLE

Sugar, butter (milk), eggs, flour (wheat flour, niacin, iron, thiamin
mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), unsweetened Belgian chocolate,
cocoa nibs (roasted crushed cocoa beans), organic coffee extract
(coffee, organic ethyl alcohol, organic agave syrup, water), baking
powder (calcium acid phosphate, bicarbonate of soda, cornstarch),
bittersweet enrobing chocolate (unsweetened chocolate, sugar, cocoa
butter, soy lecithin, natural vanilla flavor).

ORIGINAL TRUFFLE

Sugar, butter (milk), eggs, flour (wheat flour, niacin, iron, thiamin
mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), unsweetened Belgian chocolate,
baking powder (calcium acid phosphate, bicarbonate of soda,
cornstarch), bittersweet enrobing chocolate (unsweetened chocolate,
sugar, cocoa butter, soy lecithin, natural vanilla flavor), chocolate
vermicelli (sugar, unsweetened chocolate, cocoa butter, dry whole
milk, butterfat, natural vanilla flavor).

PECAN TRUFFLE

Sugar, butter (milk), eggs, pecans, unsweetened Belgian chocolate,
flour (wheat flour, niacin, iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic
acid), baking powder (calcium acid phosphate, bicarbonate of soda,
cornstarch), bittersweet enrobing chocolate (unsweetened chocolate,
sugar, cocoa butter, soy lecithin, natural vanilla flavor).

RASPBERRY SWIRL TRUFFLE

Sugar, butter (milk), eggs, flour (wheat flour, niacin, iron, thiamin
mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), unsweetened Belgian chocolate,
raspberry compound (sugar, raspberries, glucose syrup, red grape
juice, citric acid, natural flavorings, pectin), baking powder (calcium
acid phosphate, bicarbonate of soda, cornstarch), bittersweet
enrobing chocolate (unsweetened chocolate, sugar, cocoa butter, soy
lecithin, natural vanilla flavor), decorating sugar (cane sugar crystals,
beet juice, natural carnauba wax).

TOFFEE CRUNCH TRUFFLE

Sugar, butter (milk), eggs, toffee bar pieces (sugar, palm oil, butter
(milk), almonds (roasted in cocoa butter and/or sunflower oil), salt,
artificial flavors, soy lecithin), unsweetened Belgian chocolate, flour
(wheat flour, niacin, iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic
acid), baking powder (calcium acid phosphate, bicarbonate of soda,
cornstarch), bittersweet enrobing chocolate (unsweetened chocolate,
sugar, cocoa butter, soy lecithin, natural vanilla flavor).

WALNUT TRUFFLE

Sugar, butter (milk), eggs, walnut pieces, unsweetened Belgian
chocolate, flour (wheat flour, niacin, iron, thiamin mononitrate,
riboflavin, folic acid), baking powder (calcium acid phosphate,
bicarbonate of soda, cornstarch), bittersweet enrobing chocolate
(unsweetened chocolate, sugar, cocoa butter, soy lecithin, natural
vanilla flavor).

WHITE CHOCOLATE TRUFFLE

Sugar, butter (milk), eggs, white chocolate chips (sugar, cocoa butter,
whole milk powder, skim milk powder, butteroil (milk), soy lecithin,
vanilla extract), unsweetened Belgian chocolate, flour (wheat flour,
niacin, iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), baking
powder (calcium acid phosphate, bicarbonate of soda, cornstarch),
bittersweet enrobing chocolate (unsweetened chocolate, sugar, cocoa
butter, soy lecithin, natural vanilla flavor).

CANDY CANE TRUFFLE

Sugar, butter (milk), eggs, flour (wheat flour, niacin, iron, thiamin
mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), unsweetened Belgian chocolate,
baking powder (calcium acid phosphate, bicarbonate of soda,
cornstarch), oil of peppermint, bittersweet enrobing chocolate
(unsweetened chocolate, sugar, cocoa butter, soy lecithin, natural
vanilla flavor), natural candy cane flake (corn syrup, sugar, coconut
oil, natural red beet color, peppermint oil, soy lecithin).
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